ST. LUKE'S
WILDCATS

MIDDLE SGHOOL BOYS SOGGER

Feb 5th
Feb 7th
Feb 21st
Feb 23rd
Feb 28th
Mar 4th
Mar 6th
Mar 11th
Mar 18th
Mar 20th
Mar 25th
Mar 27th
Apr 4th-6th

v. Barton Academy

v. Clark Shaw Magnet School
v. Davidson High School (JV)
v. Faith Academy

@ Gulf Shores Middle School
@ Mobile Chrisitan (JV)

v. McGill-Toolen

v. Gulf Shores Middle School
@ Bayside Academy

@ Mary G. Montgomery (Fr)
@ McGill-Toolen

@ Davidson High School (JV)

EOQY MS Tournament (MoCoSoCo)

4:00pm
4:00pm
4:30pm
5:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
4:30pm
TBD

**Always confirm games with school calendar,_click here



https://slesmobile.org/parents/calendar/

JV BOYS §

Feb 2nd
Feb 5th
Feb 21st
Feb 23rd
Feb 26th
Feb 28th
Mar 5th
Mar 7th
Mar 12th
Mar 14th
Mar 21st
Mar 27th
April 8th
Apr 11th-13th

ST. LUKE'S
WILDCATS

v. Robertsdale High School

@ Faith Academy

v. Davidson High School

@ Citronelle High School

@ McGill-Toolen

v. Mary G. Montgomery

@ Robertsdale High School

v. St. Michael's

v. Daphne High School

v. St. Paul’s Episcopal School
@ Mobile Christian

@ Davidson High School

@ Baldwin County High School
EOY JV Tournament (MoCoSoCo)

5:30pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
5:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
9:00pm
TBD

**Always confirm games with school calendar,_click here



https://slesmobile.org/parents/calendar/

VARSITY BOYS S0GGER

Feb 1st

Feb 8th-10th

Feb 21st
Feb 23rd
Feb 26th
Mar 2nd
Mar 5th
Mar 8th
Mar 9th
Mar 12th
Mar 14th
Mar 19th
Mar 21-23
Mar 26th
Mar 28th
Apr 4th-6th
Apr 9th
Apr 11th
Apr 16th
Apr 19th
April 23rd
April 29-30
May 2-4
May 8-11

ST. LUKE'S
WILDCATS

v. Citronelle High School
Southern Shootout (Foley, AL)
@ St. Michaels

v. Washington County *

@ McGill

v. Bayside Academy

@ Bayshore Christian *

v. Mobile Christian *

v. Bob Jones High School

v. Daphne High School

@ Thomasville *

@ Cottage Hill Christian *
Southern Coast Cup (Foley, AL)
@ Mobile Christian *

V. Thomasville *

Rocky Mountain Cup (Gatlinberg, TN)
@ Washington Co. *

v. Cottage Hill Christian *

v. Bayshore Christian * (Senior Night)
@ Davidson High School

@ Baker High School

1st Round Playoffs

2nd Round Playoffs

State Tournament (Huntsville)

* Shows the Area Games

**Always confirm games with school calendar,_click here

7:00pm
TBD
6:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
11:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
5:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
5:30pm
TBD
7:00pm
6:00pm
TBD
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
5:00pm
7:00pm
TBD
TBD
TBD



https://slesmobile.org/parents/calendar/

VARSITY GIRLS

ST. LUKE'S
WILDCATS

Feb 1st v. Foley High School 5:00pm
Feb 6th v. Spanish Fort High School 5:30pm
Feb 8th-10th Southern Shootout (Foley, AL) TBD
Feb 20th v. Robertsdale High School 6:00pm
Feb 23rd @ Citronelle High School 7:00pm
Mar 5th @ Bayshore Christian 5:00pm
Mar 8th V. Mobile Christian 5:00pm
Mar 7th-9th Island Cup (Gulf Shores, AL) TBD
Mar 12th @ Davidson High School 5:30pm
Mar 19th @ Cottage Hill Christian 4:00pm
Mar 22nd v. St. Paul’s Episcopal School 5:30pm
Mar 26th @ Mobile Christian 5:00pm
Mar 28th v. Bayside Academy 4:00pm
April 8th @ Baldwin County High School 6:30pm
Apr 11th v. Cottage Hill Christian 5:00pm
Apr 16th v. Bayshore Christian 5:00pm
Apr 23rd @ Baker High School 5:00pm
Breaks

Mardi Gras Break- Feb 12-16
Spring Break- Apr 1st-5th

No Games Allowed
Prom- Mar 16th
Good Friday- Mar 29th

**Always confirm games with school calendar,_click here



https://slesmobile.org/parents/calendar/

