



# MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS SOCCER

# 2024

Feb 5th	v. Barton Academy	4:00pm
Feb 7th	v. Clark Shaw Magnet School	4:00pm
Feb 21st	v. Davidson High School (JV)	4:30pm
Feb 23rd	v. Faith Academy	5:30pm
Feb 28th	@ Gulf Shores Middle School	5:00pm
Mar 4th	@ Mobile Christian (JV)	5:00pm
Mar 6th	v. McGill-Toolen	5:30pm
Mar 11th	v. Gulf Shores Middle School	5:00pm
Mar 18th	@ Bayside Academy	5:30pm
Mar 20th	@ Mary G. Montgomery (Fr)	6:00pm
Mar 25th	@ McGill-Toolen	5:30pm
Mar 27th	@ Davidson High School (JV)	4:30pm
Apr 4th-6th	EOY MS Tournament (MoCoSoCo)	TBD

\*\*Always confirm games with school calendar, [click here](#)



# JV BOYS SOCCER

# 2024

Feb 2nd	v. Robertsdale High School	5:30pm
Feb 5th	@ Faith Academy	5:30pm
Feb 21st	v. Davidson High School	6:00pm
Feb 23rd	@ Citronelle High School	5:30pm
Feb 26th	@ McGill-Toolen	5:30pm
Feb 28th	v. Mary G. Montgomery	5:00pm
Mar 5th	@ Robertsdale High School	5:00pm
Mar 7th	v. St. Michael's	6:00pm
Mar 12th	v. Daphne High School	5:30pm
Mar 14th	v. St. Paul's Episcopal School	5:00pm
Mar 21st	@ Mobile Christian	5:00pm
Mar 27th	@ Davidson High School	6:00pm
April 8th	@ Baldwin County High School	5:00pm
Apr 11th-13th	EOY JV Tournament (MoCoSoCo)	TBD

\*\*Always confirm games with school calendar, [click here](#)



ST. LUKE'S  
**WILDCATS**

# VARSITY BOYS SOCCER

# 2024

Feb 1st	v. Citronelle High School	7:00pm
Feb 8th-10th	Southern Shootout (Foley, AL)	TBD
Feb 21st	@ St. Michaels	6:00pm
Feb 23rd	v. Washington County *	6:00pm
Feb 26th	@ McGill	7:00pm
Mar 2nd	v. Bayside Academy	11:00am
Mar 5th	@ Bayshore Christian *	7:00pm
Mar 8th	v. Mobile Christian *	7:00pm
Mar 9th	v. Bob Jones High School	5:00pm
Mar 12th	v. Daphne High School	7:00pm
Mar 14th	@ Thomasville *	6:00pm
Mar 19th	@ Cottage Hill Christian *	5:30pm
Mar 21-23	Southern Coast Cup (Foley, AL)	TBD
Mar 26th	@ Mobile Christian *	7:00pm
Mar 28th	v. Thomasville *	6:00pm
Apr 4th-6th	Rocky Mountain Cup (Gatlinberg, TN)	TBD
Apr 9th	@ Washington Co. *	7:00pm
Apr 11th	v. Cottage Hill Christian *	7:00pm
Apr 16th	v. Bayshore Christian * (Senior Night)	7:00pm
Apr 19th	@ Davidson High School	5:00pm
April 23rd	@ Baker High School	7:00pm
April 29-30	1st Round Playoffs	TBD
May 2-4	2nd Round Playoffs	TBD
May 8-11	State Tournament (Huntsville)	TBD

\* Shows the Area Games

\*\*Always confirm games with school calendar, [click here](#)



ST. LUKE'S  
**WILDCATS**

# **VARSITY GIRLS SOCCER**

# **2024**

<b>Feb 1st</b>	<b>v. Foley High School</b>	<b>5:00pm</b>
<b>Feb 6th</b>	<b>v. Spanish Fort High School</b>	<b>5:30pm</b>
Feb 8th-10th	Southern Shootout (Foley, AL)	TBD
<b>Feb 20th</b>	<b>v. Robertsdale High School</b>	<b>6:00pm</b>
Feb 23rd	@ Citronelle High School	7:00pm
Mar 5th	@ Bayshore Christian	5:00pm
<b>Mar 8th</b>	<b>v. Mobile Christian</b>	<b>5:00pm</b>
Mar 7th-9th	Island Cup (Gulf Shores, AL)	TBD
Mar 12th	@ Davidson High School	5:30pm
Mar 19th	@ Cottage Hill Christian	4:00pm
<b>Mar 22nd</b>	<b>v. St. Paul's Episcopal School</b>	<b>5:30pm</b>
Mar 26th	@ Mobile Christian	5:00pm
<b>Mar 28th</b>	<b>v. Bayside Academy</b>	<b>4:00pm</b>
April 8th	@ Baldwin County High School	6:30pm
<b>Apr 11th</b>	<b>v. Cottage Hill Christian</b>	<b>5:00pm</b>
<b>Apr 16th</b>	<b>v. Bayshore Christian</b>	<b>5:00pm</b>
Apr 23rd	@ Baker High School	5:00pm

### Breaks

Mardi Gras Break- Feb 12-16

Spring Break- Apr 1st-5th

### No Games Allowed

Prom- Mar 16th

Good Friday- Mar 29th

**\*\*Always confirm games with school calendar, [click here](#)**